Contemporary Design
• Universal coil reduces SKUs, minimizes inventory, and
simplifies product selection
• Physical size reduction requires less panel space and
lower shipping cost
• High performance contactor with global certifications
Features
• Broad IEC offering AC-3 and AC-1

contactors
• Interlocking of two different
size contactors
Modular Design with Universal Accessories
Non-Reversing, Three Pole Contactors With AC/DC Coil, Series CA9 (Open type only)
Catalog
Number
Ie [A]
Ratings for Switching AC Motors (AC2 / AC3)
Auxiliary
Contacts per
Contactor
UL/CSA HP (60 Hz)
AC-3 AC-1 3 Ø
(400V) (690V) 200V 230V 460V 575V NO NC
CA9-116 116 160 30 40 75 100 1 1
CA9-146 146 225 40 50 100 125 1 1
CA9-190 190 275 50 60 125 150 1 1
CA9-205 205 350 60 75 150 200 1 1
CA9-265 265 400 75 100 200 250 1 1
CA9-305 305 500 100 125 250 300 1 1
CA9-370 370 600 125 150 300 350 1 1
CA9-400-EI 400 600 125 150 350 400 1 1
CA9-460-EI 460 700 150 200 400 500 1 1
CA9-580-EI 580 800 200 250 500 600 1 1
CA9-750-EI 750 1050 250 300 600 700 1 1
CA9-860-EI 860 1350 ~ 400 800 1000 1 1
CA9-1060-EI 1060 1650 ~ 450 900 1150 1 1
CA9-1260-EI ~ 1260 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1
CA9-2050-EI ~ 2050 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1
CA9-2650-EI ~ 2650 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1
Series CA9
Features
Publication No: F-CA9_v4 08/22
Sprecher + Schuh US Division Headquarters • 15910 International Plaza Dr., Houston, TX 77032